Form <b>PTO-1595 R</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings    ▼ 102547	
	Please record the aπacried original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Sandra K. Mace f/k/a Sandra Schaffer nee  Sandra Kay Schonberger	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _Hugo V. Goodyear  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 67 Spanish Moss Court
08/19/2002 Execution Date:	City: Manderville State: LA Zip: 70433  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,243,868</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:David W. Pettis, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
DAVID W. PETTIS, JR., P.A.	Enclosed (Check No. 1580)
Suite 700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 501 East Kennedy Bivd.,	8. Deposit account number:  OPR/FINANCE
City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33602-5200	PN -:
40.00 00 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE N
9. Signature.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## Continuation of Item Nº 2

Name and Address of Receiving Parties

John L. Traina, mailing address c/o 590 E. Guidry Street, Covington, L.A. 70433

PATENT REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0060

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **SANDRA K. MACE** f/k/a **SANDRA SCHAFFER** nee **SANDRA KAY SCHONBERGER**, a United States citizen who resides in the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as the "**ASSIGNOR**"), am the owner of a United States Patent for an improvement in:

Invention Entitled: CONTINUOUSLY AND INFINITELY VARIABLE MECHANICAL POWER

**TRANSMISSION** 

Patent Nº: 5,243,868

Date Issued: 12/22/1992

WHEREAS, **HUGO V. GOODYEAR** (whose mailing address is 67 Spanish Moss Court, Manderville, LA 70471-7273), and **JOHN L. TRAINA** (whose mailing address is c/o 590 E. Guidry Street, Covington, LA 70433), each being a United States citizen (hereinafter referred to as "**ASSIGNEES**"), are desirous of acquiring 33 ½ percent each of the right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the United States Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by **ASSIGNOR**, **ASSIGNOR** has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said **ASSIGNEES**, and **ASSIGNEES**' successors and assigns a 33½ percent each of the right, title and interest in and to the said invention and Letters Patent, Patent N° 5,243,868 granted on the same in the United States including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by each of the said **ASSIGNEES** as fully and exclusively as is held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNOR** to the full end and term of such Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **ASSIGNOR** has hereunto signed her name on the date given below.

Date

RECORDED: 09/10/2003

SANDRA K. MACE f/k/a SANDRA SCHAFFER

nee SANDRA KAY SCHONBERGER

PATENT REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0061